

MACP No.354/2022

Nagina Mehto (L.Rs of Badal) V/s Rohit & Ors.

01.10.2022

Present: Shri Parveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.
Shri Sher Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
None for the Insurance Company.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. None has appeared on behalf of insurance company.

List of witnesses as well as affidavit by way of evidence of PW Nagina Mehto (father of deceased Badal Mehto) has been filed, copy thereof supplied to learned counsel for driver and owner.

Affidavit by way of evidence of PW-1/Shri Nagina Mehto tendered in examination-in-chief, cross-examined on behalf of driver and owner and discharged. No other PW is present today. Let other witnesses, as mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned on petitioner taking requisite steps in the matter.

Renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **26.11.2022**, i.e the date already lying fixed in the matter.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.10.2022

At this stage, Ms.Samta Jain, Advocate, learned counsel for the Insurance Company has put her in appearance. She has been apprised of the order passed in the matter.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.10.2022