

MACP No.354/2022

Nagina Mehto (L.Rs of Badal) V/s Rohit & Ors.

26.11.2022

Present: Shri Prabu Kishore Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Sher Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Ms.Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

An application U/o 18 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of Insurance Company, *inter alia* seeking recalling of PW-1/Shri Nagina Mehto for cross-examination.

Matter has been passed over several times since morning at the request of learned proxy counsel for the petitioner. The main counsel for the petitioner has not appeared. In this view of the matter, the application under consideration stands allowed. Let PW-1/Nagina Mehto be summoned for the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of affidavit by way of evidence of PW-1 to learned counsel for the Insurance Company within a week.

Renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **22.04.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.11.2022