

MACP No.354/2022
Nagina Mehto (L.Rs of Badal) V/s Rohit & Ors.
FIR No.31/2021
PS Narela

24.04.2023

**Case file taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared
Holiday on account of "Eid-UI-Fitr".**

Present: Shri Prabu Kishore Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
petitioner(s).
Shri Sher Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms.Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for remaining PE. No PW is present today.
Renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **23.08.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.04.2023