

MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

19.09.2024

Present: Shri Kushal Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Sher Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver.
Shri Lalit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

No witness has been summoned for today.

It is seen that vide order dated 26.11.2022, PW-1 was recalled for cross examination by insurance company, however, adjournment sought today on behalf of petitioner on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Last and final opportunity is granted to petitioner as well as insurance company to examine PW-1 and remaining PE.

Put up for PE as well as RE on **18.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.09.2024