

MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

18.01.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
Shri Pradeep Kumar Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver
and owner alongwith driver and owner in person.
Ms. Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-1 Shri Nagina Mehto cross examined and discharged.

Application is on record filed by petitioner for examining Mahipal as a witness. Affidavit in evidence of PW Mahipal filed. Copy supplied. Considering the fact that matter is at the stage of PE, application is allowed.

Another application filed by the petitioner for placing on record the birth certificate of the deceased alongwith copy of birth certificate. The application is allowed and birth certificate is taken on record.

Put up for remaining PE on **22.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.01.2025