

7 MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Naman Sharma, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. J.N. Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner with son of owner.
Ms. Simran, proxy counsel for insurance co.

An application filed by the petitioner placing on record 10th & 12th class marksheet of deceased. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for driver and owner. Copy be also supplied to counsel for insurance company.

An e-application u/o I Rule 10 CPC has also been filed on behalf of insurance company. Copy of the same be supplied to petitioners.

Put up for disposal of the said applications on
19.05.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.03.2025