

MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

19.05.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
Shri Dhruv Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner alongwith
driver and owner.
Ms. Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Copy of application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC supplied to petitioner.

Put up for arguments as well as disposal of the said application
on 11.08.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.05.2025