

16 MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

06.12.2025

Present: Shri Rajesh Hooda and Shri Sahil Bhati, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Shri Sher Mohamad, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner .
Shri Lovekesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Application is on record for leading additional evidence of PW-1 to prove the education document of the deceased. Since the documents are necessary for just adjudication of the case. Application is allowed.

Put up for examination of PW-1 as well as entire PE on
23.03.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.12.2025