

14 MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

23.03.2026

Present: Shri Rakesh Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Sher Mohamed, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Shri Akash Poddar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company.

Additional Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 filed
alongwith list of witnesses. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for driver that driver
has expired.

List of LRs of driver be filed on the NDOH.

Steps be taken for impleadment of LRs of the driver.

Put up on **28.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026