

14 MACT 354/22
NAGINA MEHTO Vs. ROHIT

29.05.2026

File taken up today as dated 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of Eid al-Adha.

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Shri Sher Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for owner
 through VC.
 None for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for owner that despite information given to the Lrs of deceased driver, they have not contacted him regarding their impleadment in the present case.

Accordingly, notice be issued to IO to file the list of LRs of deceased driver Rohit on next date.

Put up on **01.08.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.05.2026